

Doc#: 1317229040 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/21/2013 12:25 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

day of May, 2013, between U.S. BANK, NATIONAL This Agreement, made this 22ND ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO LASALLE BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MERRILL LYNCH FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-2, a corporation authorized to transact busiress in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and

Residential Group II LLC, 4908 Mic daugh Ave, Downers Grove, IL 60515, party of the second part,

Witnesseth, that the party of the first part for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN, AND CONVEY all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois king wa and described as follows, to wit:

Lot 6 in Block 22 in 2nd Addition to Pacesetter Park, 19 my N. Quinn Memorial Subdivision being a Subdivision of part of Lots 1 and 2 of Tys Gouwens Subdivision of the South West Fractional 1/4 of Section 14 and part of Section 15, Township 36 North, Rang. 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 29-14-318-006 ~つぐらの

Commonly Known As: 16061 University Avenue, South Holland, IL 60475

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record so long as they do not interfere with Grantee's use and enjoyment of the property; general real estate taxes not yet du and payable at time of closing; zoning and building ordinances; public utility easements; party wall rights and agreements

Together with all and singular the herditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any vise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the herditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her/their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part. His/her/their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done. anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited. IL29470

1317229040 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Grantee(s) or Purchaser(s) of the property may not re-sell, record an additional conveyance document, or otherwise transfer title the property within 60 days following the grantor's execution of this deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first party has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its authorized representative.

AS SUCCESSOR TO LASALLE BANK, N.A. AS	GAGELLIAN ASSELEDAUNDD CONTRACTOR
SERIES 2007-2 By Bank of America, N.A., succe	ssor by merger to bac frome bound between 5, b.,
FK & Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP as At	torney in Faci
I renz Carrillo /AVP	
State of	SS.
County of Maricon	
1. Judy Eins	a Notary Public in and for the said County,
1. DO HEDERY CERTIEV that	personally known to
1 1 4 1 - i ad Done of arctive of U.S. BA	NK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR
	ILLEVORE LO PUSUEDE DUMBINA LA CASA
	FRANKLIN MURIUAUE DOAN INOO 13
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	1 A 1 B C PR F \ /\(\(\) / \(\) / 2. 13 V. Dully Of /\(\) (100; 100; 100)
	a and delivered the said histidition and cacoos m-
corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed the	intary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
Directors of said Corporation as their free and volu	and forth
said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein	Set form.
1 1 1 2 2 2	dou of May 2013
Given under my hand and official seal, this 22.40	<u>3</u> day 0100.dy, 2015.
	C'2
Notary Public Judy Shu	NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA
	Maricor a County
August 20,2015	My Commission Finires
My Commission Expires	August 20, 2015
This instrument Prepared by:	06/21/20

Mail to:

Residential Group II, LLC 4908 Middaugh Ave Downers Grove, IL 60515

Potestivo & Associates, P.C.

223 West Jackson Blvd. Suite 610

Kimberly J. Goodell

Chicago, IL 60606

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: RESIDENTIAL COMPOSIT, LLC 4908 Middaugh Ave Downers Composity (OXIS

29-14-318-006-0000 | 20130501603745 | TZ7CEH